
April 2025 Calendar
 *NOTE: Dates/Times are subject to change without notice. First come, first serve. While Supplies Last

Date Time Location / Address

Boone

Sat, May 10 10am-11:30am United Auto Workers Local 1268, 1100 W Chrysler Dr., Belvidere, IL 61008

Sat, May 17 10am-11:30am Zion Lutheran Church, 1300 Pearl St., Belvidere, IL 61008

DuPage

Thu, May 15 4:30pm-6pm Johnson Elementary School, 2S700 Continental Dr., Warrenville, IL 60555
Sat, May 17 10am-11:30am Churchville Middle School, 155 Victory Parkway, Elmhurst, IL 60126

Grundy

Mon, May 5 4:30pm-6pm The Village Christian Church 8965 S Bell Rd., Minooka, IL 60447

Mon, May 12 4:30pm-6pm Seneca Elementary South Campus, 410 S Main St., Seneca, IL 61360

Mon, May 19 4pm-5:30pm St. Lawrence Church, 135 E. Rice Rd, South Wilmington IL 60474

Kane

Tue, May 13 4pm-5:30pm Old Sherman Parking Lot, 901 Center St., Elgin, IL 60120

Tue, May 27 4pm-5:30pm Buena Vista Apartments, 1287 Fleetwood Dr., Elgin, IL 60123 (Behind building 1213)

Sat, May 31 10am-11:30am Bloomhaven Innovation Living Community-Weston Bridges, 323 Weston Ave., Aurora, IL 60506 (Far East 
Side Parking Lot)

Kankakee

Sat, May 3 10am-11:30am Fellowship Bible Church(Church of the Cross), 1343 E 2260 Rd. S., Pembrook Township, IL 60958

Fri, May 16 10am-11:30am St. Joseph, 211 N Center Ave., Bradley, IL 60915

Kendall

Sat, May 10 9am-10:30am Newark Grade School, 503 Chicago Rd., Newark, IL 60541

Thu, May 15 5pm-6:30pm Long Beach Elementary, 67 Long Beach Rd., Montgomery, IL 60538

Lake

Fri, May 2 3:00pm-4:30pm Ft. Sheridan Metra, 461 Old Elm Rd., Highwood, IL 60040

Sat, May 3 9am-10:30am Prince of Peace Catholic Church, 135 S Milwaukee Ave., Lake Villa, IL 60046 

Thu, May 8 11:30am-1pm Tierra y Libertad, 710 17th St, North Chicago IL 60064

Sat, May 10 10am-11:30am LifeBridge Community Church, 700 W Liberty St., Wauconda, IL 60084

Fri, May 16 3pm-4:30pm Ft. Sheridan Metra, 461 Old Elm Rd., Highwood, IL 60040

Sat, May 17 10am-11:30am New Tech High - Zion-Benton East, 1634 23rd St, Zion, IL 60099

Thu, May 22 11:30am-1pm Tierra y Libertad, 710 17th St, North Chicago IL 60064

Fri, May 23 4pm-5:30pm Fox Lake (By Extra Space Storage), 1258 US-12, Fox Lake IL 60020
Thu, May 29 5pm-6:30pm John T Magee Middle School, 500 N Cedar Lake Rd., Round Lake, IL 60073

McHenry

Mon, May 12 4pm-5:30pm St. Ann's Episcopal Church, 510 W. South Street, Woodstock, IL 60098

Thu, May 29 4pm-5:30pm St. Mary Catholic Church, 312 Lincoln Ave., Woodstock, IL 60098

Ogle

Sat, May 3 10am-11:30am Buenas Nuevas(Glad Tidings), 200 Wayne Rd., Rochelle, IL 61068

Wed, May 7 10am-11:30am Polo Lifeline, 113 N Green Ave., Polo, IL 61064

Wed, May 14 10am-11:30am St. Mary Church, 300 N. 3rd Street, Oregon, IL 61061

Thu, May 22 10am-11:30am Mt. Morris Church of Brethren, 409 W. Brayton Road, Mt. Morris, IL 61054

Stepehnson

Tue, May 13 3pm-4:30pm Jane Addams Trail Parking Lot,  West High St. & Ewing Dr. (East of IL26), Orangeville, IL 61060

Tue, May 27 3pm-4:30pm Amity, 511 S Liberty Ave., Freeport, IL 61032

Will

Fri, May 2 10am-11:30am Our Lady of Mt. Carmel, 205 E. Jackson St., Joliet, IL 60432

Tue, May 20 5pm-6:30pm Bolingbrook Church, 301 E Boughton Rd., Bolingbrook, IL 60440

Fri, May 30 4pm-5:30m Channahon United Methodist Church, 24751 W. Eames St. Channahon, IL 60410

Winnebago

Wed, May 7 4:30pm-6pm St. Peter's Church, Didier Hall, 301 Oak Grove Ave, South Beloit IL 61080

Tue, May 13 10am-11:30am City First Church, 5950 Spring Creek Rd, Rockford, IL 61114

Sat, May 31 11am-12:30pm Welcome Star Lodge #36 P.H.A., 627 Cunningham St., Rockford, IL 61102


